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Catalogue 
All sales are subject to the conditions published on the website at: 
http://www.wickman.net.au/wineauction/Membership/XUDUserAgreement.asp  
 
Bidding closes Thursday 29th July 2010, 7:30pm ACST. 
 
A Buyers Premium of 11% (including GST) applies to all lots in this sale. 
 
IMPORTANT: Bidding is per bottle or per magnum etc. unless otherwise 
stated.  
 
NOTE: ALL lots in this auction have been posted without any hidden reserve price 
and the column below labeled ‘Opening Bid’ indicates the lots opening price at the 
time of the auction first listing online. 
 
PROVENANCE:  
A wines provenance is its purchase and storage history and it is essential knowledge 
for anyone contemplating buying fine wine on the secondary market. We make every 
effort to determine the history of any wine we place to auction.  

• Verified 
Indicates that we have verified the wines provenance. 

•  Checked 
Indicates that we have checked the provenance of this wine with the owner 
but have NOT verified it. 

• Nothing 
We have not been able to determine the wines past owner(s) nor its storage 
history. 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4713 56 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4714 56 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4715 56 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4716 56 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4717 56 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4718 54 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 

$60 - 65 Checked 

4719 54 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 

$60 - 65 Checked 

4720 45 1 Bottle CASTAGNA Genesis Syrah, 
Beechworth 2001 

$50 - 60 Checked 

4721 13 6 Bottles CHALK HILL WINES Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 2007  
(Gold medal and trophy 2009 McLaren Vale 
Wine Show) 

$17 - 20 Verified 

4722 13 6 Bottles CHALK HILL WINES Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 2007  
(Gold medal and trophy 2009 McLaren Vale 
Wine Show) 

$17 - 20 Verified 

4723 13 6 Bottles CHALK HILL WINES Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 2007  
(Gold medal and trophy 2009 McLaren Vale 
Wine Show) 

$17 - 20 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4724 13 6 Bottles CHALK HILL WINES Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 2007  
(Gold medal and trophy 2009 McLaren Vale 
Wine Show) 

$17 - 20 Verified 

4725 80 6 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2008 

$85 - 90 Verified 

4726 80 3 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2008 

$85 - 90 Verified 

4727 80 3 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2008 

$85 - 90 Verified 

4728 89 2 Bottles DALWHINNIE Eagle Shiraz, 
Pyrenees 1997 

$90 - 
120  

Checked 

4729 84 5 Bottles DALWHINNIE Eagle Shiraz, 
Pyrenees 2001 

$90 - 
120  

Checked 

4730 68 3 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead 
Arm Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1998 

$75 - 90 Verified 

4731 68 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1998 

$75 - 90  

4732 55 5 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead 
Arm Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2001 

$60 - 75 Checked 

4733 55 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2001 

$60 - 75 Verified 

4734 55 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2001 

$60 - 75 Verified 

4735 55 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2001 

$60 - 75 Verified 

4736 9 2 Bottles DE BORTOLI WINES Merlot, Yarra 
Valley 1997 

$10 - 12 Checked 

4737 10 2 Bottles DI GIORGIO Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 2005 

$11 - 14 Checked 

4738 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4739 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 

4740 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 

4741 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 

4742 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 

4743 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 

4744 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 

4745 13 6 Bottles GEMTREE Uncut Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2008  
(95/100 Halliday) 

$16 - 21 Verified 

4746 49 6 Bottles GIACONDA Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Beechworth 2003 

$60 - 75 Verified 

4747 59 6 Bottles GIACONDA Pinot Noir, Beechworth 
1999 

$65 - 95 Verified 

4748 25 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES Anaperenna 
Shiraz Cabernet, Barossa Valley 2007 

$27 - 32 Checked 

4749 25 1 Bottle GLAETZER WINES Anaperenna 
Shiraz Cabernet, Barossa Valley 2007 

$27 - 32 Checked 

4750 165 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2000  
(very minor cellar scuffed label & capsule) 

$190 - 
260  

Checked 

4751 310 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$350 - 
450  

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4752 75 5 Bottles HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$80 - 
100  

Checked 

4753 15 4 Bottles HEARTLAND Ben Glaetzer Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek/Limestone Coast 2006 

$20 - 25 Checked 

4754 259 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1991  
(VHS, signs of weeping) 

$360 - 
480  

 

4755 239 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992  
(VVHS, minor cellar damaged label, signs of 
weeping) 

$300 - 
400  

 

4756 85 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1990  
(VHS) 

$100 - 
140  

Checked 

4757 85 6 Bottles HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone 
Shiraz, Eden Valley 2006 

$90 - 98 Verified 

4758 85 6 Bottles HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone 
Shiraz, Eden Valley 2006 

$90 - 98 Verified 

4759 12 6 Bottles HOUGHTON Shiraz, Frankland 
River 2000 

$15 - 20 Verified 

4760 14 5 Bottles HOUGHTON Shiraz, Frankland 
River 2001 

$17 - 22 Verified 

4761 12 1 Bottle JIM BARRY WINES McCrae Wood 
Shiraz, Clare Valley 1992  
(VHS, signs of weeping) 

$19 - 23 Checked 

4762 19 1 Bottle JIM BARRY WINES McCrae Wood 
Shiraz, Clare Valley 1994 

$22 - 28 Checked 

4763 36 6 Bottles JOHN DUVAL WINES Entity Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2007 

$42 - 51 Verified 

4764 36 6 Bottles JOHN DUVAL WINES Entity Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2007 

$42 - 51 Verified 

4765 72 1 Bottle KALLESKE Johann Georg Old Vine 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 

$80 - 
110  

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4766 79 1 Bottle KALLESKE Johann Georg Old Vine 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$85 - 
105 

Checked 

4767 45 1 Bottle KALLESKE Old Vine Basket Pressed 
Grenache, Barossa Valley 2003 

$50 - 60 Checked 

4768 39 6 Bottles KALLESKE Old Vine Basket Pressed 
Grenache, Barossa Valley 2004 

$41 - 50 Verified 

4769 12 6 Bottles KILIKANOON WINES Killerman's 
Run Shiraz Grenache, Clare Valley 2005  
(Best Rhone blend and double gold San 
Francisco) 

$14 - 18 Verified 

4770 12 6 Bottles KILIKANOON WINES Killerman's 
Run Shiraz Grenache, Clare Valley 2005  
(Best Rhone blend and double gold San 
Francisco) 

$14 - 18 Verified 

4771 24 2 Bottles KURTZ FAMILY Lunar Block Shiraz 
Blend, Barossa Valley 1999 

$28 - 36 Checked 

4772 21 1 Bottle KURTZ FAMILY Lunar Block Shiraz 
Blend, Barossa Valley 2001 

$25 - 30 Checked 

4773 65 1 Bottle LANGMEIL WINERY The 1843 
Freedom Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2007  
(Screwcap enclosure) 

$71 - 75 Checked 

4774 15 1 Bottle LEASINGHAM Bin 56 Cabernet 
Malbec, Clare Valley 2000 

$17 - 19 Verified 

4775 38 6 Bottles LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1997 

$45 - 60 Verified 

4776 20 1 Bottle MAJELLA Shiraz, Coonawarra 1996  
(base of neck) 

$25 - 32  

4777 20 6 Bottles MASSENA WINES The Eleventh 
Hour Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$22 - 28 Verified 

4778 20 6 Bottles MASSENA WINES The Eleventh 
Hour Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$22 - 28 Verified 

4779 20 6 Bottles MASSENA WINES The Eleventh 
Hour Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$22 - 28 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4780 20 6 Bottles MASSENA WINES The Eleventh 
Hour Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$22 - 28 Verified 

4781 20 6 Bottles MASSENA WINES The Eleventh 
Hour Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$22 - 28 Verified 

4782 12 1 Bottle MILDARA Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1993 

$13 - 16 Checked 

4783 120 6 Bottles MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 1994  
(3x base of neck) 

$130 - 
145 

Checked 

4784 125 3 Bottles MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 1994 

$130 - 
145 

Checked 

4785 65 2 Bottles MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2006 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

4786 65 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2006 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

4787 65 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2006 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

4788 65 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2006 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

4789 30 6 Bottles NOON WINERY Eclipse Blend 
Grenache Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2004 

$38 - 50 Checked 

4790 24 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2001 

$26 - 44  

4791 24 1 Bottle ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2001 

$26 - 44  

4792 26 4 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2003 

$28 - 40  

4793 30 4 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2005  
(screwcap enclosure) 

$33 - 37  

4794 30 3 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2005 

$33 - 37  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4795 30 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2005  
(screwcap enclosure) 

$33 - 37  

4796 30 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2005  
(screwcap enclosure) 

$33 - 37  

4797 33 7 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna 
1996 

$38 - 44 Checked 

4798 75 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$80 - 95 Checked 

4799 70 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(missing capsule) 

$80 - 95 Checked 

4800 428 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 60A Coonawarra 
Cabernet-Barossa Valley Shiraz 2004  
(Original presentation box) 

$485 - 
600 

Checked 

4801 130 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1987  
(slight cellar scuffed label) 

$140 - 
165 

Verified 

4802 81 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1988  
(VHS, signs of weeping, raised cork) 

$120 - 
170  

Checked 

4803 325 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet Shiraz, 
Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$380 - 
450  

Checked 

4804 325 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1984 

$330 - 
380  

Verified 

4805 319 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1985  
(very minor label tear) 

$385 - 
450 

Verified 

4806 324 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1985 

$385 - 
450 

Verified 

4807 320 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1988  
(base of neck) 

$330 - 
380  

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4808 320 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1988  
(base of neck) 

$330 - 
380  

Verified 

4809 1600 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(Timber presentation box) 

$2000 - 
2400  

Verified 

4810 499 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(In unopened original timber case) 

$500 - 
700  

Verified 

4811 699 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1992  
(Timber presentation box) 

$800 - 
1000  

Verified 

4812 295 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1992 

$300 - 
360  

Verified 

4813 289 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1995  
(base of neck, wooden presentation box) 

$325 - 
360 

Checked 

4814 379 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(In unopened original timber case) 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

4815 379 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

4816 379 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

4817 359 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

4818 379 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

4819 379 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

4820 379 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

4821 379 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4822 1149 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(display box) 

$1200 - 
1400  

Verified 

4823 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4824 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4825 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4826 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4827 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4828 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4829 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4830 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4831 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4832 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4833 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

4834 785 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999  
(display box) 

$900 - 
1400  

Verified 

4835 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

4836 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Checked 

4837 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4838 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

4839 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

4840 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

4841 999 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2002  
(display box) 

$1100 - 
1600  

Verified 

4842 13 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Clare Estate Polish Hill 
River Cabernet Blend, Clare Valley 1993  
(base of neck) 

$16 - 22 Checked 

4843 105 6 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2004 

$110 - 
160  

Verified 

4844 105 6 Bottles PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2004 

$110 - 
160  

Verified 

4845 17 1 Bottle PETER LEHMANN Mentor Cabernet 
Malbec Shiraz Merlot, Barossa Valley 1992  
(base of neck) 

$20 - 32 Checked 

4846 144 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1998 

$160 - 
260  

 

4847 119 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$120 - 
180  

Checked 

4848 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(from an unopened box) 

$120 - 
180  

 

4849 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(from an unopened box) 

$120 - 
180  

 

4850 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(from an unopened box) 

$120 - 
180  

 

4851 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(from an unopened box) 

$120 - 
180  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4852 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(from an unopened box) 

$120 - 
180  

 

4853 108 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(from an unopened box) 

$120 - 
180  

 

4854 76 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003  
(Front label lifting) 

$95 - 
120  

Checked 

4855 76 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003  
(Missing front label) 

$95 - 
120  

Checked 

4856 105 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$110 - 
130 

Verified 

4857 105 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$110 - 
130 

Verified 

4858 105 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$110 - 
130 

Verified 

4859 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2007 

$90 - 
115 

Checked 

4860 110 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Hoffman Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

4861 110 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Hoffman Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

4862 103 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$120 - 
140  

Checked 

4863 103 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$120 - 
140  

Checked 

4864 99 2 Bottles ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$110 - 
135 

Verified 

4865 99 2 Bottles ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$110 - 
135 

Verified 

4866 26 1 Bottle ROSEMOUNT ESTATE Balmoral 
Syrah, McLaren Vale 1994 

$32 - 46  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4867 14 1 Bottle ROSEMOUNT ESTATE Show Reserve 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1992 

$16 - 21 Checked 

4868 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4869 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4870 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4871 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4872 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4873 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4874 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4875 16 6 Bottles RYMILL WINERY Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 2004 

$20 - 22 Verified 

4876 49 1 Bottle ST. HALLETT Old Block Shiraz, 
Barossa 1998 

$50 - 75 Verified 

4877 47 6 Bottles ST. HALLETT Old Block Shiraz, 
Barossa 2005 

$55 - 65 Verified 

4878 47 6 Bottles ST. HALLETT Old Block Shiraz, 
Barossa 2005 

$55 - 65 Verified 

4879 9 1 Bottle STANLEY BROTHERS Thoroughbred 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1999 

$12 - 13 Checked 

4880 24 6 Bottles SUMMERFIELD WINES Reserve 
Shiraz, Pyrenees 2002 

$25 - 30 Verified 

4881 24 6 Bottles TATACHILLA WINERY Foundation 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2005 

$27 - 31 Verified 

4882 24 6 Bottles TATACHILLA WINERY Foundation 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2005 

$27 - 31 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4883 24 6 Bottles TATACHILLA WINERY Foundation 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2005 

$27 - 31 Verified 

4884 799 1 Bottle THREE RIVERS (CHRIS RINGLAND) 
Shiraz, Barossa 1998  
(Chris Ringland shiraz, Robert Parker 100 
points) 

$900 - 
1000 

 

4885 13 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Cabernet, Clare Valley 
2003 

$16 - 20 Verified 

4886 13 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Cabernet, Clare Valley 
2003 

$16 - 20 Verified 

4887 13 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Cabernet, Clare Valley 
2003 

$16 - 20 Verified 

4888 13 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Cabernet, Clare Valley 
2003 

$16 - 20 Verified 

4889 45 5 Bottles VASSE FELIX Heytesbury 
Cabernets, Margaret River 2001 

$50 - 75 Verified 

4890 25 6 Bottles WARRABILLA Parola's Limited 
Release Shiraz, Rutherglen 2004 

$27 - 30 Verified 

4891 49 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, 
Clare Valley 2006 

$55 - 60  

4892 40 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Clare Valley 2001 

$45 - 55 Checked 

4893 49 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Malbec, Clare Valley 
2006 

$60 - 70 Verified 

4894 49 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Malbec, Clare Valley 
2006 

$60 - 70  

4895 45 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz Malbec, Clare 
Valley 2005 

$50 - 70  
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AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4896 13 6 Bottles BIRD IN HAND Two in Bush 
Chardonnay, Adelaide Hills 2008 

$15 - 
18 

Verified 

4897 13 6 Bottles BIRD IN HAND Two in Bush 
Chardonnay, Adelaide Hills 2008 

$15 - 
18 

Verified 

4898 13 6 Bottles BIRD IN HAND Two in Bush 
Chardonnay, Adelaide Hills 2008 

$15 - 
18 

Verified 

4899 13 6 Bottles BIRD IN HAND Two in Bush 
Chardonnay, Adelaide Hills 2008 

$15 - 
18 

Verified 

4900 30 1 Bottle GROSSET Watervale Riesling, 
Clare Valley 2007 

$38 - 
48  

 

4901 9 6 Bottles JEANNERET WINES Big Fine Girl 
Riesling, Clare Valley 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 

4902 9 6 Bottles JEANNERET WINES Big Fine Girl 
Riesling, Clare Valley 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 

4903 9 6 Bottles JEANNERET WINES Big Fine Girl 
Riesling, Clare Valley 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 

4904 9 6 Bottles JEANNERET WINES Big Fine Girl 
Riesling, Clare Valley 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 

4905 7 6 Bottles LECONFIELD Old Vines Riesling, 
Coonawarra 2008 

$10 - 
14 

Verified 

4906 7 6 Bottles LECONFIELD Old Vines Riesling, 
Coonawarra 2008 

$10 - 
14 

Verified 

4907 7 6 Bottles LECONFIELD Old Vines Riesling, 
Coonawarra 2008 

$10 - 
14 

Verified 

4908 7 6 Bottles LECONFIELD Old Vines Riesling, 
Coonawarra 2008 

$10 - 
14 

Verified 

4909 75 6 Bottles LEEUWIN ESTATE Art Series 
Chardonnay, Margaret River 2007 

$80 - 
87 

Verified 

4910 38 3 Bottles ORLANDO Steingarten Riesling, 
Barossa Valley 2003  
(screwcap enclosure) 

$42 - 
56  

 

4911 10 6 Bottles PIKE & JOYCE Sauvignon Blanc, 
Adelaide Hills 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4912 10 6 Bottles PIKE & JOYCE Sauvignon Blanc, 
Adelaide Hills 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 

4913 10 6 Bottles PIKE & JOYCE Sauvignon Blanc, 
Adelaide Hills 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 

4914 10 6 Bottles PIKE & JOYCE Sauvignon Blanc, 
Adelaide Hills 2008 

$12 - 
16 

Verified 

4915 12 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Riesling, Clare Valley 
2005 

$13 - 
15 

Verified 

4916 12 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Riesling, Clare Valley 
2005 

$13 - 
15 

Verified 

4917 12 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Riesling, Clare Valley 
2005 

$13 - 
15 

Verified 

4918 12 6 Bottles TIM ADAMS Riesling, Clare Valley 
2005 

$13 - 
15 

Verified 

4919 11 6 Bottles WIRRA WIRRA The Lost Watch 
Riesling, Adelaide Hills 2008  
(..this wine is stunning.. Campbell 
Mattinson WINE FRONT) 

$14 - 
20 

Verified 

4920 11 6 Bottles WIRRA WIRRA The Lost Watch 
Riesling, Adelaide Hills 2008  
(..this wine is stunning.. Campbell 
Mattinson WINE FRONT) 

$14 - 
20 

Verified 

4921 11 6 Bottles WIRRA WIRRA The Lost Watch 
Riesling, Adelaide Hills 2008  
(..this wine is stunning.. Campbell 
Mattinson WINE FRONT) 

$14 - 
20 

Verified 

4922 11 6 Bottles WIRRA WIRRA The Lost Watch 
Riesling, Adelaide Hills 2008  
(..this wine is stunning.. Campbell 
Mattinson WINE FRONT) 

$14 - 
20 

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN FORTIFIED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4923 55 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage Port, 
McLaren Vale 1998 

$60 - 
75 

Verified 

4924 35 1 Half Bottle DE BORTOLI WINES Noble 
One Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 1988  
(cellar scuffed label) 

$39 - 
50 

Verified 

 
 
 

SPARKLING WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

4925 10 6 Bottles MORTON ESTATE Blanc de Blanc 
Sparkling, Hawkes Bay 1999 

$12 - 
15  

Checked 

4926 63 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 Dis 

$75 - 
85 

Checked 

4927 63 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 Dis 

$75 - 
85 

Checked 

4928 63 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 Dis 

$75 - 
85 

Checked 

4929 68 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

4930 68 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

4931 68 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

4932 63 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

4933 63 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

4934 63 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 
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RED BORDEAUX 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4935 160 6 Bottles CHATEAU BRANE-CANTENAC, 
2me cru classe, Cantenac-Margaux 2005 

$165 - 
170 

Verified 

4936 160 6 Bottles CHATEAU BRANE-CANTENAC, 
2me cru classe, Cantenac-Margaux 2005 

$165 - 
170 

Verified 

4937 80 6 Bottles CHATEAU CANTENAC-BROWN, 
3me cru classe, Cantenac-Margaux 2005 

$90 - 
100 

Verified 

4938 80 6 Bottles CHATEAU CANTENAC-BROWN, 
3me cru classe, Cantenac-Margaux 2005 

$90 - 
100 

Verified 

4939 105 6 Bottles CHATEAU DURFORT-VIVENS, 
2me cru classe, Margaux 2005 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

4940 105 6 Bottles CHATEAU DURFORT-VIVENS, 
2me cru classe, Margaux 2005 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

4941 140 6 Bottles CHATEAU GISCOURS, 3me cru 
classe, Margaux 2005 

$155 - 
175 

Verified 

4942 140 6 Bottles CHATEAU GISCOURS, 3me cru 
classe, Margaux 2005 

$155 - 
175 

Verified 

4943 135 6 Bottles CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 2005 

$165 - 
190 

Verified 

4944 135 6 Bottles CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 2005 

$165 - 
190 

Verified 

4945 370 6 Bottles CHATEAU LEOVILLE-BARTON, 
2me cru classe, St-Julien 2000 

$385 - 
450 

Verified 

4946 80 6 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 2005 

$85 - 95 Verified 

4947 80 6 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 2005 

$85 - 95 Verified 

4948 49 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 2003 

$65 - 85 Checked 

4949 49 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 2003 

$65 - 85 Checked 

4950 49 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 2003 

$65 - 85 Checked 
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RED BORDEAUX 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4951 95 6 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
2005 

$105 - 
120 

Verified 

4952 95 6 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
2005 

$105 - 
120 

Verified 

4953 250 6 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 2005 

$300 - 
350 

Verified 

4954 250 6 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 2005 

$300 - 
350 

Verified 

4955 75 6 Bottles CHATEAU POUJEAUX, grand 
bourgeois exceptional, Moulis 2005 

$80 - 95 Verified 

4956 75 6 Bottles CHATEAU POUJEAUX, grand 
bourgeois exceptional, Moulis 2005 

$80 - 95 Verified 

 
 
 

ITALY 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4957 10 12 Bottles LA CORTE Anfora Primitivo, 
Puglia 2004 

$12 - 
16 

Checked 

 
 
 

RHONE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

4958 139 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL Chateau d'Ampuis, 
Cote-Rotie 2005  
(very minor cellar marked label) 

$160 - 
175 

Checked 
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RHONE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4959 15 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL, Cotes-du-Rhone 
1998 

$18 - 24   

4960 17 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL, Cotes-du-Rhone 
1999 (very minor label tear) 

$20 - 28   

4961 29 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL, Gigondas 2006 $35 - 40 Checked 

 
 
 

NEW ZEALAND 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4962 86 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 3 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2003 

$100 - 
140  

Checked 

4963 68 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 3 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2004 

$80 - 
105  

Checked 

4964 82 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 3 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2005 

$95 - 
125  

Checked 

4965 86 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 5 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2003 

$100 - 
130  

Checked 

4966 94 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 5 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2005 

$110 - 
140  

Checked 

4967 94 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 5 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2006 

$110 - 
140  

Checked 
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